

**Request to Amend Nordion's Export License No. PXB3 and to Submit a New  
Request for Consent – March 31, 2016**

SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET: 1 of 3

There are currently 47 "Other Parties to Export" listed on our license in alphabetical order. I will proceed in explaining the changes we are requesting by following the order the "Other Parties" are currently listed on said license, items 1 to 47. Since some sites have changed their names, it will change the (alpha) order in which they appear on the license if the NRC re-lists them in alphabetical order at the end of the process.

This section lists only the "Other Parties" that require changes and only indicates the changes requested.

2. Change name of party to: Baxter Healthcare of Puerto Rico (Attached)
3. Change name of party to: BD Diagnostics (Attached)
4. Change name of party to: Corning Incorporated (Attached)
8. Delete this party: Site has been decommissioned
9. Change name of party to: Covidien LP (Attached)  
  
Remove "P.O. Box 1169"  
(We strongly suggest not using or listing any "PO Box Nos" on the export license because it has no functional purpose in the context of an export license of RAM and is not consistent with how the other Parties are listed).  
  
Remove "-1169"  
(We strongly suggest not using or listing any zip code suffixes on the export license because it has no functional purpose in the context of an export license of RAM and is not consistent with how the other Parties are listed).  
  
Replace "68702" with "68701"
11. Change name of party to: Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc." (Attached)  
  
Replace "87125" with "87106" (87125 is zip for the PO Box address)
12. Change name of party to: Sterigenics US., LLC (Attached)
13. Change name of party to: GE-Hitachi Nuclear Energy Americas, LLC (Attached)

**Request to Amend Nordion's Export License No. PXB3 and to Submit a New  
Request for Consent – March 31, 2016**

SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET: 2 of 3

14. Replace "Highway 301 North" with "4285 North Wesleyan Blvd." (Attached)  
Remove "-2226"
16. Change name of party to: Isomedix Operations, Inc. dba STERIS Applied  
Sterilization Technologies (Attached)  
Remove "Village of"
17. Change name of party to: Isomedix Operations Inc. dba STERIS Isomedix  
Services (Attached)  
Remove "Hamilton/33 Industrial Park"
18. Remove "Vista Del Sol Industrial Park" (Attached)
19. Change name of party to: Isomedix Operations, Inc. dba STERIS Isomedix  
Services (Attached)
20. Change name of party to: Pall Hauppauge (Attached)  
Remove "-3799"
29. Remove "-4537"
30. Remove "-2489"
31. Replace "28273" with "28278" (Attached)
32. Remove "-8827"
36. Change name of party to: Isomedix Operations, Inc. dba STERIS Isomedix  
Services (Attached)  
Replace "91764" with "91761"

**Request to Amend Nordion's Export License No. PXB3 and to Submit a New  
Request for Consent – March 31, 2016**

SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET: 3 of 3

37. Change name of party to: Isomedix Operations, Inc. dba STERIS Isomedix Services (Attached)  
  
Remove "-2403"
  
38. Change name of party to: Isomedix Operations, Inc. dba STERIS Isomedix Services (Attached)  
  
Remove "-9439"
  
40. Change name of party to: Steris Isomedix Puerto Rico, Inc. dba STERIS Isomedix Services (Attached)  
  
Remove "Lot 3, Macco Industrial Park"  
  
Remove "Barrio Sabana Hoyos"  
  
Add zip code: "00692"
  
41. Change name of party to: Isomedix Operations, Inc. dba STERIS Isomedix Services (Attached)
  
44. Change name of party to: Covidien, LP (Attached)
  
45. Delete this party from license (decommissioned)
  
46. Remove "-5603"

END OF SUPPLEMENTARY SHEETS